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CONTACT NUMBERS
CALGARY POLICE DEPARTMENT
HEALTH LINK

POISON CONTROL

RAAPID

MOBILE RESPONSE TEAM

DISTRESS CENTER -24HR CRISIS LINE
DISTRESS CENTER —SUICIDE LINE
CONNECTTEEN — 24HR CRISIS LINE
KIDS HELP PHONE

ADDICTION HELP LINE

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE

24 HOUR CHILD INTERVENTION LINE

HOSPITALS CALGARY AND AREA
SOUTH HEALTH CAMPUS

4448 FRONT STREET SE, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T3M 1M4
TELEPHONE: 403-956-1111 (SWITCHBOARD)

ROCKYVIEW GENERAL HOSPITAL
7007 14TH STREET SW, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2V 1P9
TELEPHONE: 403-943-3000

PETER LOUGHEED CENTRE
3500 26 AVE NE, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T1Y 6J4
TELEPHONE: 403-943-4555

FOOTHILLS MEDICAL CENTRE
1403-29 STREET NW, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2N 2T9
TELEPHONE: 403-944-1110(SWITCHBOARD)

ALBERTA CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
2888 SHAGANAPPI TRAIL NW, CALGARY, ALBERTA T3B 6A8
TELEPHONE: 403-955-7211 (SWITCHBOARD)

Maternity Care Patients
Refer to protocol

403-266-1234
811
1-800-332-1414
1-800-661-1700
403-266-1605
403-266-1605
1-800-784-2433
403-264-TEEN (8336)
1-800-668-6868
1-866-332-2322
1-800-387-5437
403-297-2995

Community Resources

URGENT CARE CENTRES (CALGARY)
SOUTH CALGARY HEALTH CENTRE

31 SUNPARK PLAZA SE, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2X 3W5
TELEPHONE: 403-943-9300

SHELDON M. CHUMIR HEALTH CENTRE
1213 4 STREET SW, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2R OX7

URGENT CARE CENTRES (RURAL)
OKOTOKS HEALTH AND WELLNESS CENTRE

11 CIMARRON COMMON, OKOTOKS, ALBERTA, T1S 2E9
TELEPHONE: 403-995-2600(SWITCHBOARD)

COCHRANE COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
60 GRANDE BOULEVARD, COCHRANE, ALBERTA, T4C 0S4
TELEPHONE: 403-851-6000 (SWITCHBOARD)

AIRDRIE REGIONAL COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
604 MAIN STREET S, AIRDRIE, ALBERTA, T4B 3K7
TELEPHONE: 403-912-8400 (PUBLIC HEALTH SWITCHBOARD)

24 HOUR PHARMACIES

SHOPPER’S DRUGMART — CHINOOK CENTRE

6455 MACLEOD TRAIL S, UNIT 24, CHINOOK CENTRE
CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2H 0K3

TELEPHONE: 403-253-2424

SHOPPER’S DRUG MART- NORTH HILL CENTRE
632 14 AVENUE NW, UNIT 1790, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2N 1M7
TELEPHONE: 403-289-6761

SHOPPER’S DRUG MART — FALCONRIDGE
5500 FALSBRIDGE DR. NE, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T3J 5J6
TELEPHONE: 403-293-2560

SOUTH CALGARY PRIMARY CARE NETWORK
403-256-3222  www.scpcn.ca
Physician Services Manager — 403-830-2460


http://www.scpcn.ca/

